
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027799-2024 

Contract

2425-0013 Draught Beer and Cider supply to Islington
Assembly Hall

Islington Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-027799

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-045697  

Published 30 August 2024, 3:50pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Islington Council

Islington Town Hall, Upper Street

London

N1 2UD

Contact

Islington Council

Email

procurement@islington.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027799-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027799-2024
mailto:procurement@islington.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Region code

UKI - London

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.islington.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.islington.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.islington.gov.uk/
http://www.islington.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

2425-0013 Draught Beer and Cider supply to Islington Assembly Hall

Reference number

DN722157

II.1.2) Main CPV code

15000000 - Food, beverages, tobacco and related products

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Islington Council is seeking a supplier to supply draught alcoholic beverages, associated
equipment and provide any maintenance associated with such equipment for a period of up
to five (5) years to Islington Assembly Hall (the Venue), an 890-capacity venue located in
the heart of central London.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £425,000 / Highest offer: £425,000 taken into consideration

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI - London



Page 4 to 7

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

We are looking for a draught product supplier that can also provide packaged products and
the equipment and support needed to facilitate the sale of these products. We are looking
for state of the art dispense solutions and a wide selection of products that can be provided
in bulk, on a regular basis. We also need online, user-friendly ordering and reporting facilities
and a designated account manager that can help with any ad-hoc requests.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Proposed approach to equipment and maintenance / Weighting:
10%

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 20%

Price - Weighting: 70% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-014082

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

2425-0013

Title

2425-0013 Draught Beer and Cider supply to Islington Assembly Hall

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

19 August 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

/Notice/014082-2024


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Heineken UK Limited

Edinburgh

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £425,000 / Highest offer: £425,000 taken into consideration



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Islington Council

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-28T08:46:18+0100
	TCPDF




